Govt. of West Bengal Irrigation & Waterways Directorate Office of the Sub-Divisional Officer Kangasabati Canals Sub-Division No. VII Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur

CORRIGENDUM NO. 1 of NIT No. WBIW/SDO/KCSD-VII/NIT 01 OF 2020-21

Memo No. -201 Date-30.06.2020

In partial modification of this N.I.T. No. **WBIW/SDO/KCSD-VII/NIT 01 OF 2020-21** it is notified for information of all concern that the following changes have been made:

In place of	As
 Last Date for application (Application must be supported with self signed NIT, 2911 form, BOQ download from departmental website – w ww.wbiwd.gov.in along with all relevant papers and credentials i.e PAN, GST, Trade license, work credentials etc.: 02.07.2020 	Last Date for application (Application must be supported with self signed NIT, 2911 form, BOQ download from departmental website – www.wbiwd.gov.in along with all relevant papers and credentials i.e PAN, GST, Trade license, work credentials etc.: 09.07.2020
2. Last Date for issue of authenticated:03.07.2020	Last Date for issue of authenticated:09.07.2020
3. Last Date for dropping Tender Paper: 06.07.2020	Last Date for dropping Tender Paper: 13.07.2020
4. Last Date for opening Tender Box: 06.07.2020	Last Date for opening Tender Box: 13.07.2020
5. Last Date for opening Tenders: 06.07.2020	Last Date for opening Tenders: 13.07.2020

All other conditions of the N.I.T. remain unchanged.

A.E./S.D.O.
Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No - VII
Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur

Memo No : 201/1/(29) Date: 30.06.2020

Copy forwarded for information :

- 1. The Chief Engineer (South-West), Khasjungle, Abas, Midnapur.
- 2. The District Magistrate, Paschim Medinipur.
- 3. The Savadhipati, Paschim Medinipur Zilla Parishad.
- 4. The Superintending Engineer Kangsabati Circle-II, Abas, Khashjungal, Paschim Medinipur.
- 5. The Superintending Engineer, Western Circle-II, Midnapur.
- 6. The Superintending Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Circle/Canal Circle, Abas, Midnapur.
- 7. The Executive Engineer, West Midnapur Division/ KKB Division, Paschim Medinipur.
- 8. The Executive Engineer, Subarnarekha Barrage Division/ Head Quarters Division, Abas, Midnapore.
- 9. The Executive Engineer, Kangsabati Canals Division No.-I/II/III/IV/V/BI Division.
- 10. The Director of Information & Cultural affairs Dte, Government of West Bengal, Nabanna, Howrah.
- 11. The District Information Officer, Midnapur, Paschim Medinipur for information.
- 12. Sabhapati, Garbeta I Panchyat Samity
- 13 Sabhapati, Garbeta II Panchyat Samity
- 14. Assistant Labour Commissioner, Midnapur.
- 15. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Midnapur (Sadar)
- 16. The Sub-Divisional Officer, Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No-I/IV/II.
- 17. The Divisional Accounts Officer, K.C.Division No-I .
- 18. Estimating Branch of K.C.Division No-I.
- 19. Notice Board of K.C.Sub-Division No-VII

A.E./S.D.O.
Kangsabati Canals Sub-Division No - VII
Amlagora, Paschim Medinipur